CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 24-233 AND UPDATING THE CITY'S 2025 LEGISLATIVE AGENDA IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE ATTACHED FORM.

- **WHEREAS**, the City Commission annually adopts both policy and funding priorities to preserve the City's Home Rule powers, further its policy positions, advance funding requests, and guide the City's lobbying efforts during the State legislative session; and
- **WHEREAS**, these priorities are collectively referred to as the City's "Legislative Agenda", which is an evolving document that often requires updating as the legislative session progresses; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City Commission adopted the City's Legislative Agenda on September 24, 2024, which identified the City's policy priorities; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City Commission desires to amend the Legislative Agenda by updating the City's legislative priorities and adopting its funding requests and supports additions and modifications to the Legislative Agenda that are consistent with this Resolution and further the City's best interests and the Commission's priorities.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA THAT:
- **SECTION 1.** That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.
- **SECTION 2.** That the City Commission approves and adopts the attached 2025 Legislative Agenda in substantially the attached form.
- **SECTION 3.** That the City Commission supports additions and modifications to the Legislative Agenda that are consistent with this Resolution and further the City's interests and the Commission's priorities.
- **SECTION 4.** That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption herein.